Rec., Mar. 21, 1934

## ENROLLED BILL

**Second Extraordinary Session** 

SENATE BILL NO. 95

PASSED Masch 17th 1934

IN EFFECT 90 days From PASSAGE

Passage. .Takes effect.... CORRECTLY ENROLLED Chairman Sénate Committee. Originating in the.

## ENROLLED BILL

(S. B. No. 95)

[Passed March 17, 1934; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section ten, article five, chapter three, code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to election officers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section ten, article five, chapter three, code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Sec. 10. No person shall be eligible for appointment as a 2 member, or clerk, of any election board who is not a qualified 3 voter in that magisterial district; or who has anything of value 4 bet or wagered on the result; or who is a candidate to be voted 5 for at the ensuing election; or who is addicted to drunkenness;

Chairman House Committee.

V Chairman Senate Committee.

6 or who is not of good character and standing; or who has in

7 his employment, or, as agent or superintendent, has under his

8 control or management, ten or more employees who are voters

9 entitled to vote in the precinct; or anyone who has served or

10 acted in the capacity of deputy sheriff within six months prior

11 to the date of holding any such primary or general election.

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia MAR 24 193 Wm. S. O'BRIEN, Scorotary of State